
2026 UT Martin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (38), Opp (31)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Makarewicz (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Makarewicz (4-4), Totals (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Brown, Kennedy .556 5-2 9 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .556 0 0 3 0 .556 0 0 1-1 2 6 1 .889
5 Harley, Kyla .471 5-5 17 2 8 0 0 0 1 8 .471 1 0 4 0 .500 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
00 Scott, Ava .412 5-5 17 3 7 1 0 1 5 11 .647 1 0 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 12 14 1 .963
24 Recrosio, Karena .389 5-5 18 4 7 0 0 0 2 7 .389 2 0 1 0 .450 0 1 4-7 10 0 1 .909
16 Ward, Carly .357 5-5 14 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .429 1 0 3 0 .375 1 0 0-0 7 1 4 .667
17 Makarewicz, Avary .353 5-5 17 2 6 2 1 0 2 10 .588 2 0 5 0 .421 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
13 Hayes, Teagan .286 5-4 14 1 4 1 1 0 1 7 .500 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
10 Scott, Dylan .231 5-5 13 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 4 0 5 1 .412 0 0 0-0 6 6 1 .923
28 Hustey, Jordyn .125 5-5 16 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 .375 1 0 2 0 .176 0 0 0-0 33 0 0 1.000
25 Recrosio, Gia .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0-0 0 2 1 .667
7 Brown, Kyrsten .333 4-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
18 Roberts, Addie .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .343 5-5 143 22 49 6 2 2 18 65 .455 16 0 32 1 .406 1 2 8-11 100 41 9 .940
Opponents .292 5-5 137 27 40 6 1 4 26 60 .438 14 1 18 0 .355 3 1 4-5 99 33 6 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
3 Green, Ashtyn 1.40 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 8 2 2 0 4 1 0 1 .205 1 0 0 0 0
20 Kreuziger, Natalie 2.33 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 4 3 2 5 2 0 0 .263 0 0 0 0 0
12 Scholtz, Sami 4.67 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 4 4 2 5 0 1 1 .375 1 0 0 1 1
4 Chandler, Kaytie 9.33 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 4 4 3 2 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Fox, Joleanna 15.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 5 5 2 1 2 0 1 .455 0 0 0 1 0
1 Harris, Payton 16.33 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 7 7 5 1 1 0 0 .385 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.25 3-2 14 5 0 0 0 33.1 40 27 25 14 18 6 1 4 .292 4 1 0 3 1
Opponents 4.24 2-3 12 5 1 0 0 33.0 49 22 20 16 32 6 2 2 .343 5 0 0 1 2



2026 UT Martin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Hustey, Jordyn 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Makarewicz, Avary 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
13 Hayes, Teagan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kreuziger, Natalie 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brown, Kyrsten 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fox, Joleanna 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Scholtz, Sami 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Roberts, Addie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chandler, Kaytie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Scott, Ava 27 12 14 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Scott, Dylan 13 6 6 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Recrosio, Karena 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brown, Kennedy 9 2 6 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ward, Carly 12 7 1 4 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Recrosio, Gia 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harris, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Green, Ashtyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Harley, Kyla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 150 100 41 9 .940 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 138 99 33 6 .957 3 8 1 .889 1 0


